

The Manager - Listing National Stock Exchange of India Limited Capital Market – Listing Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra - Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051.

Dear Sir,

Re : Intimation of Loss of Original Share Certificates under Reg 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is to inform you about the loss of original share certificates, as mentioned below, for 800 shares held in our company by Dr Kalaikattil Thomas Thomas jointly with Mrs Roshan Thomas.

Folio No.	Scrip No(s).	Distinctive Nos.	No. of Shares
00012732	36051	1434680-1434704	25
	36051	1913427-1913451	25
	37704	3102701-3102750	50
	20552	4406179-4406228	50
	23969	4801392-4801441	50
	29006	5967201-5967250	50
	64301-64303	11920771-11920920	150
	263417	37339612-37340011	400

Thanking you,

Yours truly, for Sundaram Finance Limited

P N Srikant Secretary & Compliance Officer



Sundaram Finance Limited

Date: 29.07.2022

FIA

Cameo Corporate Service Limited Subramanian Building", No.1, Vth Floor, Club House Chennai Tamil Nadu - 600002 Tel. No.: 044-28460390 (5 Lines)

From,

Thomas Kalaikattil Thomas Methode Estate, Near Village office, Anad, P O, Nedumangad, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695541 2022

Unit: Sundaram Finance Ltd Folio no.: 00012732 Holder Name: Dr Kalaikattil Thomas Thomas & Mrs. Roshan Thomas Email ID: venugopal.share@gmail.com

Sub: Request to provide procedure for duplicate share certificate,

Dear Sir/Madam,

I Thomas Kalaikattil Thomas, who holds 800 shares of Sundaram Finance Ltd under the folio no. 00012732 jointly with Roshan Thomas. The original share certificate in respect of 800 shares are misplaced or lost & the same is not traceable.

Kindly provide procedure to apply for duplicate share certificate at the earliest.

Thanks & regards,

Thomas Kalaikattil Thomas -8660254838

poshaw Sho

L-3515

**Roshan Thomas** 

## To,